
Curb-to-Curb Service
Yavapai Regional Transit provides ADA curb-to-curb,
wheelchair lift equipped bus service for individuals
with mobility limitations who reside within the 1-mile
route deviation zone in Chino Valley and 1/4-mile route deviation
zone in Prescott, but are unable to access the fixed route bus
stop. This service requires a 24-hour advance reservation.

The route deviation zone for Monday-Wednesday and for Tuesday-
Thursday-Friday is shown on the map for those days.

For more information on route deviation for the general public or
to schedule a trip, contact the Transit Dispatcher at 636-3602.
There may be an extra charge for the deviation. Yavapai Regional
Transit will also assit in facilitating your trip with other area
service providers.

Contact
Yavapai Regional Transit Inc.

Mailing PO Box 1157

Chino Valley, AZ 86323

Telephone: (928) 636-3602

FAX: (928) 442-5909

Email: chinovalleytransit@yahoo.com

Local and Regional Fares
WITHIN TO/FROM

CHINO VALLEY PRESCOTT

Single Ride (one-way) $2.00 $2.00

Senior (60+)/Disabled (one-way) $1.00 $1.00

Youth (8-17) $1.00 $1.00

10-Ride Punch Pass $16.00 $16.00

Senior 10-Ride Pass (60+/Disabled) $8.00 $8.00

Passengers must pay a fare, provide a ticket or have their punch
card punched each time they board the bus. Cash fares must
be paid with exact cash amount. Tickets and Punch Cards are
available on the bus.

*Connect to Prescott Citibus at Walmart
At Walmart you can transfer to the Prescott Citibus for travel
throughout Prescott. Citibus runs every hour and serves the
following locations at the time (minutes past each hour) show
below.

Walmart (Gail Gardner) :15

Department of Economic Security (DES) :30

Downtown :37

Frontier Village :42

VA Hospital :52

Yavapai College :58

For more information call 800-445-7978 or visit
www.prescotttransit.com

Regional Request Stops

Passengers may also arrange to be dropped off and picked up at
five additional locations in Prescott:

■ Yavapai Casino

■ Motor Vehicles Division (MVD)

■ Yavapai County Health Department

■ The Crossings

■ Frontier Village/Picture Show

Please call dispatch (636-3602) 24 hours in advance to arrange
for request service. Your bus driver may be able to make a
request stop without prior arrangement, but only if there is
sufficient time in the schedule.

Get Around Chino Valley or Go to Prescott
It’s Easy on Yavapai Regional Transit
Yavapai Regional Transit provides local bus service within Chino
Valley on Mondays and Wednesday, and regional bus service
connecting Chino Valley and Prescott on Tuesdays, Thursdays
and Fridays. This guide provides everything you need to get
around on Yavapai Regional Transit. If you have any questions,
call us or visit our website.

Local Schedule
MONDAYS AND WEDNESDAYS ONLY

MINUTES
FIRST PAST LAST

BUS STOP LOCATION BUS HOUR BUS

LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER 8:00 AM :00 1:00 PM

WALGREENS 8:04 AM :04 1:04 PM

MEDICAL CENTER 8:10 AM :10 1:10 PM

MAVERICK/THRIFT STORE 8:16 AM :16 1:16 PM

AMERICAN LEGION 8:19 AM :19 1:19 PM

ROAD 1 NORTH & CACTUS WREN 8:24 AM :24 1:24 PM

BOTTLEBRUSH & KEN LANE 8:33 AM :33 1:33 PM

SAFEWAY/POST OFFICE 8:37 AM :37 1:37 PM

DEL RIO & FOSTER 8:42 AM :42 1:42 PM

ALCO 8:48 AM :48 1:48 PM

LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER 8:50 AM :50 1:50 PM

Regional Schedule
TUESDAYS, THURSDAYS AND FRIDAYS

BUS STOP MORNING MID-DAY AFTERNOON
LOCATION BUS BUS BUS

CHINO VALLEY

SENIOR CENTER 8:00 AM 12:32 PM 1:00 PM

SAFEWAY 8:10 AM 12:23 PM 1:10 PM

MAVERICK 8:20 AM 12:14 PM 1:20 PM

PRESCOTT

WALMART* 8:45 AM 11:49 AM 1:45 PM

YAVAPAI REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER 8:55 AM 11:40 AM 1:55 PM

YAVAPAI COLLEGE 9:07 AM 11:28 AM 2:07 pm

GATEWAY MALL 9:19 AM 11:16 AM 2:19 PM

CHINO VALLEY

MAVERICK 9:45 AM 10:50 AM 2:45 PM

SAFEWAY 9:54 AM 10:39 AM 2:54 PM

TOWN HALL/FOOD BANK/
SENIOR CENTER 10:03 AM 10:30 AM 3:03 PM

It is the policy of Yavapai Regional Transit to comply with Title VI
of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. Transportation services will be
provided without regard to race, color, national origin, age, gender
or disability. For more information, or to file a complaint, contact:
Ed Steinback at (928) 636-3602, chinovalleytransit@yahoo.com
or ADOT Civil Rights office at (602) 712-8946 or
Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov. 

For information in languages other than English, contact:
Ed Steinback, (928) 636-3602, chinovalleytransit@yahoo.com.

Es la politica de la Yavapai Regional Transit para cumplir con el
Título VI del Acta de Derechos Civiles de 1964. Los servicios de
transporte se proporcionarán sin importar raza, color, origen
nacional, edad, género o discapacidad. Para más información o
para presentar alguna queja, comuníquese con: Ed Steinback,
(928) 636-3602, chinovalleytransit@yahoo.com o a la oficina de
Derechos Civiles ADOT al (602) 712-8946 o
Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov. 

Para información en idiomas distintos del inglés, comuníquese
con: Ed Steinback, (928) 636-3602, chinovalleytransit@yahoo.com.




